
State of California Department of Transportation
Bid Summary

Project ID: 1223000058
Location: 12-Ora-91-R9.8/R18.9

Contract Code: D
Number of Items: 38

ORANGE COUNTY IN ANAHEIM AND YORBA LINDA FROM 0.3 MILE
WEST OF LAKEVIEW AVENUE OVERCROSSING TO RIVERSIDE
COUNTY LINE
Replace concrete slabs, existing loop detectors and traffic striping.

Federal Aid #1: NONE
Proposals Issued:
Number of Bidders: Engineers Est:

Overrun/Underrun:
% Over/Under Est:

Total Number of Working Days:
3 $3,456,674.00 25.76%

70 $890,417.0011
DVBE - 3.0%

Bid Rank Bid Amount Bidder Id Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax) Preference

1 $4,347,091.00 VC0000007931 PETERSON-CHASE GENERAL ENGINEERING
CONSTRUCTION, INC.
16351 CONSTRUCTION CIRCLE WEST
IRVINE CA  92606

(949) 252-0441
00615876

Phone
CC PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

2 $4,403,292.00 VC0000017387 FBD VANGUARD CONSTRUCTION

550 GREENVILLE ROAD
LIVERMORE CA  94550

(925) 245-1300
00833032

Phone
CC PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

3 $5,525,612.00 VC1800002280 MYERS AND SONS CONSTRUCTION, LLC

45 MORRISON AVE
SACRAMENTO CA  95838

(916) 283-9950
1033752

(916) 614-9520
Phone
Fax

CC PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST,
THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.

Page 1
02/15/2024Contract Number: 12-0U2404

Bid Opening Date: 02/14/2024



Page 2
02/15/2024Contract Number: 12-0U2404

Bid Opening Date: 02/14/2024

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
PETERSON-CHASE GENERAL ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION, INC.

AmountEstimated
QuantityItem DescriptionItem

Code
Item
No. BidUnit of

Measure

2,500.000001 070030 LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN LS 2,500.00LUMP SUM

2,195.000002 090100 TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY) WDAY 70.0 153,650.00

21,000.000003 120090 CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS LS 21,000.00LUMP SUM

285,000.000004 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 285,000.00LUMP SUM

500.000005 120103 STATIONARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR VEHICLE DAY 70.0 35,000.00

2.200006 120149 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING (PAINT) SQFT 1,140.0 2,508.00

0.450007 120159 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE (PAINT) LF 11,700.0 5,265.00

65.000008 120204 PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEM DAY EA 140.0 9,100.00

2,500.000009 124000 TEMPORARY PEDESTRIAN ACCESS ROUTE LS 2,500.00LUMP SUM

2,500.000010 128651 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (EA) EA 3.0 7,500.00

5,000.000011 130100 JOB SITE MANAGEMENT LS 5,000.00LUMP SUM

1,500.000012 130201 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM LS 1,500.00LUMP SUM

7,500.000013 130900 TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT LS 7,500.00LUMP SUM

510.000014 280015 LEAN CONCRETE BASE RAPID SETTING CY 1,170.0 596,700.00

4.000015 360200 BASE BOND BREAKER SQYD 5,320.0 21,280.00

230.000016 390137 RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT (GAP GRADED) TON 590.0 135,700.00

1,000.000017 397005 TACK COAT TON 2.0 2,000.00

6.250018 398200 COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT SQYD 5,180.0 32,375.00

1,510.000019 038657 PRECAST CONCRETE PAVEMENT (PCP) CY 470.0 709,700.00

585.000020 016141 JOINTED PLAIN CONCRETE PAVEMENT (RSC) RANDOM CY 1,470.0 859,950.00

1,800.000021 410120 SPALL REPAIR (POLYESTER CONCRETE) SQYD 59.0 106,200.00

345.000022 418002 REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT AND BASE CY 3,100.0 1,069,500.00

6.500023 420201 GRIND EXISTING CONCRETE PAVEMENT SQYD 7,510.0 48,815.00

17.000024 810230 PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE) EA 270.0 4,590.00

7.000025 840516 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) SQFT 1,230.0 8,610.00
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Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
PETERSON-CHASE GENERAL ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION, INC.

AmountEstimated
QuantityItem DescriptionItem

Code
Item
No. BidUnit of

Measure

55.000026 840517 PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING SQFT 73.0 4,015.00

11.000027 840617 6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) (BROKEN
6-1)

LF 130.0 1,430.00

11.000028 840621 6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) (BROKEN
17-7)

LF 170.0 1,870.00

3.300029 846007 6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) LF 3,650.0 12,045.00

5.500030 846009 8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) LF 510.0 2,805.00

11.000031 846013 12" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) LF 78.0 858.00

4.500032 847198 CONTRAST STRIPE THERMOPLASTIC LF 1,690.0 7,605.00

5.000033 847222 6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE WITH CONTRAST (WARRANTY) (BROKEN 36-12) LF 5,230.0 26,150.00

7,500.000034 872133 MODIFYING SIGNAL AND LIGHTING SYSTEMS LS 7,500.00LUMP SUM

28,600.000035 872135 MODIFYING TRAFFIC MONITORING STATIONS LS 28,600.00LUMP SUM

0.000036 000001 ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM LS 0.00LUMP SUM

11.000037 840619 6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) (BROKEN
12-3)

LF 70.0 770.00

120,000.000038 999990 MOBILIZATION LS 120,000.00LUMP SUM

$4,347,091.00Bid Amount:
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Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

Second Third

Bid BidAmount Amount
0001 2,200.00 1,500.002,200.00 1,500.00
0002 105,000.00 280,000.001,500.00 4,000.00
0003 29,000.00 18,000.0029,000.00 18,000.00
0004 190,535.00 250,000.00190,535.00 250,000.00
0005 88,900.00 77,000.001,270.00 1,100.00
0006 2,508.00 5,700.002.20 5.00
0007 4,680.00 4,680.000.40 0.40
0008 6,160.00 10,500.0044.00 75.00
0009 2,300.00 15,000.002,300.00 15,000.00
0010 10,500.00 22,500.003,500.00 7,500.00
0011 4,000.00 5,000.004,000.00 5,000.00
0012 810.00 2,000.00810.00 2,000.00
0013 18,000.00 2,000.0018,000.00 2,000.00
0014 549,900.00 672,750.00470.00 575.00
0015 5,320.00 53,200.001.00 10.00
0016 130,980.00 126,850.00222.00 215.00
0017 2,436.00 1,950.001,218.00 975.00
0018 31,080.00 29,785.006.00 5.75
0019 695,600.00 904,750.001,480.00 1,925.00
0020 1,323,000.00 1,484,700.00900.00 1,010.00
0021 22,892.00 147,500.00388.00 2,500.00
0022 620,000.00 775,000.00200.00 250.00
0023 75,100.00 37,550.0010.00 5.00
0024 4,320.00 4,050.0016.00 15.00
0025 8,610.00 7,995.007.00 6.50
0026 4,015.00 3,650.0055.00 50.00
0027 1,430.00 1,300.0011.00 10.00
0028 1,870.00 1,700.0011.00 10.00
0029 12,045.00 10,950.003.30 3.00
0030 2,805.00 2,550.005.50 5.00
0031 858.00 780.0011.00 10.00
0032 7,436.00 6,760.004.40 4.00
0033 25,104.00 23,012.004.80 4.40



Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

Second Third

Bid BidAmount Amount
0034 12,700.00 6,850.0012,700.00 6,850.00
0035 39,500.00 26,000.0039,500.00 26,000.00
0036 0.00 0.000.00 0.00
0037 770.00 2,100.0011.00 30.00
0038 360,928.00 500,000.00360,928.00 500,000.00

$4,403,292.00 $5,525,612.00Bid Amount:
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LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

12-0U2404
12-ORA-91-R9.8/R18.9
2/14/2024

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S1
2/15/2024

GLOBAL ROAD SEALING, INC. ITEM 34 (100%)VC0000007931
757584GARDEN GROVE CA

GLOBAL ROAD SEALING, INC. ITEM 35 (100%)VC0000007931
757584GARDEN GROVE CA

PCI ITEM 6 (100%)VC0000007931
415490AZUSA CA

PCI ITEM 7 (100%)VC0000007931
415490AZUSA CA

PCI ITEM 24 (100%)VC0000007931
415490AZUSA CA

PCI ITEM 25 (100%)VC0000007931
415490AZUSA CA

PCI ITEM 26 (100%)VC0000007931
415490AZUSA CA

PCI ITEM 27 (100%)VC0000007931
415490AZUSA CA

PCI ITEM 28 (100%)VC0000007931
415490AZUSA CA

PCI ITEM 29 (100%)VC0000007931
415490AZUSA CA

PCI ITEM 30 (100%)VC0000007931

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
415490AZUSA CA
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PCI ITEM 31 (100%)VC0000007931
415490AZUSA CA

PCI ITEM 32 (100%)VC0000007931
415490AZUSA CA

PCI ITEM 33 (100%)VC0000007931
415490AZUSA CA

PCI ITEM 37 (100%)VC0000007931
415490AZUSA CA

RE MASON ENGINEERING ITEM 23 (100%)VC0000007931
553441FRESNO CA

CALMEX ENGINEERING, INC. ITEM 16 (100%)VC0000007931
685954BLOOMINGTON CA

CALMEX ENGINEERING, INC. ITEM 17 (100%)VC0000007931
685954BLOOMINGTON CA

CALMEX ENGINEERING, INC. ITEM 18 (100%)VC0000007931
685954BLOOMINGTON CA

SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM 4 (46%)VC0000007931
931953GARDENA CA

SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL 52 SHIFTS OF TRAFFIC CONTROLVC0000007931
931953GARDENA CA
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AUSTIN ENTERPRISE ITEM 0019 (10.47%)VC0000017387
764893BAKERSFIELD CA

AUSTIN ENTERPRISE ITEM 0038 (1.39%)VC0000017387
764893BAKERSFIELD CA

AUSTIN ENTERPRISE PRECAST CONCRETE PAVEMENT (PCP)VC0000017387
764893BAKERSFIELD CA

AUSTIN ENTERPRISE MOBILIZATION - FOR THEIR WORK ONLYVC0000017387
764893BAKERSFIELD CA

WGJ ENTERPRISES INC - DBA PCI ITEM 0006 (100%)VC0000017387
415490AZUSA CA

WGJ ENTERPRISES INC - DBA PCI ITEM 0007 (100%)VC0000017387
415490AZUSA CA

WGJ ENTERPRISES INC - DBA PCI ITEM 0024 (100%)VC0000017387
415490AZUSA CA

WGJ ENTERPRISES INC - DBA PCI ITEM 0025 (100%)VC0000017387
415490AZUSA CA

WGJ ENTERPRISES INC - DBA PCI ITEM 0026 (100%)VC0000017387
415490AZUSA CA

WGJ ENTERPRISES INC - DBA PCI ITEM 0027 (100%)VC0000017387
415490AZUSA CA

WGJ ENTERPRISES INC - DBA PCI ITEM 0028 (100%)VC0000017387

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
415490AZUSA CA
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WGJ ENTERPRISES INC - DBA PCI ITEM 0029 (100%)VC0000017387
415490AZUSA CA

WGJ ENTERPRISES INC - DBA PCI ITEM 0030 (100%)VC0000017387
415490AZUSA CA

WGJ ENTERPRISES INC - DBA PCI ITEM 0031 (100%)VC0000017387
415490AZUSA CA

WGJ ENTERPRISES INC - DBA PCI ITEM 0032 (100%)VC0000017387
415490AZUSA CA

WGJ ENTERPRISES INC - DBA PCI ITEM 0033 (100%)VC0000017387
415490AZUSA CA

WGJ ENTERPRISES INC - DBA PCI ITEM 0037 (100%)VC0000017387
415490AZUSA CA

WGJ ENTERPRISES INC - DBA PCI ITEM 0038 (1.11%)VC0000017387
415490AZUSA CA

WGJ ENTERPRISES INC - DBA PCI MOBILIZATION - FOR THEIR WORK ONLYVC0000017387
415490AZUSA CA

MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM 0003 (100%)VC0000017387
1017741TEMECULA CA

MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM 0004 (100%)VC0000017387
1017741TEMECULA CA

MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM 0005 (100%)VC0000017387

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
1017741TEMECULA CA
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MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM 0008 (100%)VC0000017387
1017741TEMECULA CA

MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM 0010 (100%)VC0000017387
1017741TEMECULA CA

TRAFFIC LOOPS CRACKFILLING, INC. ITEM 0034 (100%)VC0000017387
652956ANAHEIM CA

TRAFFIC LOOPS CRACKFILLING, INC. ITEM 0035 (100%)VC0000017387
652956ANAHEIM CA

CALMEX ENGINEERING, INC. ITEM 0016 (100%)VC0000017387
685954BLOOMINGTON CA

CALMEX ENGINEERING, INC. ITEM 0017 (100%)VC0000017387
685954BLOOMINGTON CA

CALMEX ENGINEERING, INC. ITEM 0018 (100%)VC0000017387
685954BLOOMINGTON CA
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SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM 3 (100%)VC1800002280
931953GARDENA CA

SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM 4 (60%)VC1800002280
931953GARDENA CA

SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL TRAFFIC CONTROL FOR SUBSVC1800002280
931953GARDENA CA

AUSTIN ENTERPRISE ITEM 19 (7%)VC1800002280
764893BAKERSFIELD CA

AUSTIN ENTERPRISE ITEM 22 (14%)VC1800002280
764893BAKERSFIELD CA

AUSTIN ENTERPRISE SAWCUTTINGVC1800002280
764893BAKERSFIELD CA

AUSTIN ENTERPRISE SAWCUTTINGVC1800002280
764893BAKERSFIELD CA

RE MASON ITEM 23 (100%)VC1800002280
1064766FRESNO CA

GLOBAL ROAD SEALING ITEM 34 (100%)VC1800002280
757584GARDEN GROVE CA

GLOBAL ROAD SEALING ITEMS 34-35VC1800002280
757584GARDEN GROVE CA

CALMEX ENGINEERING ITEM 16 (100%)VC1800002280

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
685954BLOOMINGTON CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

12-0U2404
12-ORA-91-R9.8/R18.9
2/14/2024

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S7
2/15/2024

CALMEX ENGINEERING ITEMS 16-18VC1800002280
685954BLOOMINGTON CA

PCI ITEM 6 (100%)VC1800002280
415490AZUSA CA

PCI ITEMS 6-7, 24-33, 37VC1800002280
415490AZUSA CA
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